Issued March 2024  •  Index No. HRC/1.9
Tregaskiss® Hercules™
Robotic MIG Gun
MIG (GMAW)
Robotic Welding
Quick
Specs
Duty Cycle Rating

GHA-22L1
NECK
SP-HRC-3B
PAGE 3
REPLACE EXISTING IMAGE.
USE EXISTING CAPTION
BELOW.
4
Hercules™ Nozzles
Part Number Description
N-H58T1-10 5/8" bore, flush tip, tapered; qty. 10 (for use with CAHC2201 and CAHS2201 mounting arms)
N-H58T3-10* 5/8" bore, flush tip, tapered (long), qty. 10 (for use with CAHC2203 and CAHS2203 mounting arms)
*For MIG guns manufactured after May 2024
Hercules Contact Tips
Part Number Description
T-H052CA-10 for 0.052" (1.3 mm) wire, copper; qty. 10
T-H116CA-10 for 1/16" (1.6 mm) wire, copper; qty. 10
Hercules Teach Tips
Part Number Description
T-H19TT Teach tip for 0.748" (19 mm) CTWD, qty. 1
Standard Configurations - Clutch Mount
22 Degree X Y Z Weight
400 mm TCP (Neck Part # GHA-22L1) 161.48 mm -.83 mm -43.51 mm 5.55 kg
Standard Configurations - Solid Mount

X
Y
TCP
5
Consumable Options (Continued)
Tregaskiss® Conventional Liners
Part Number Description
415-116-6 for 0.052” (1.3 mm) - 1/16” (1.6 mm) wire; 6’ (1.8 m)
415-116-10 for 0.052” (1.3 mm) - 1/16” (1.6 mm) wire; 10’ (3.05 m)
415-116-15 for 0.052” (1.3 mm) - 1/16” (1.6 mm) wire; 15’ (5.0 m)
Hercules Jump Liners
Part Number Description
P-HA17 for 0.052” (1.3 mm) - 1/16” (1.6 mm) wire
Hercules Internal Tips
Part Number Description
T-H052WB-10 Internal tip for 0.052" (1.3 mm) wire; qty. 10
T-H116WB-10 Internal tip for 1/16" (1.6 mm) wire; qty. 10
Hercules Gas Diffusers
Part Number Description
D-HTL-05 Gas diffuser; qty. 5 (for use with CAHC2201 and CAHS2201 mounting arms)
D-HTL2-5* Gas diffuser (long); qty. 5 (for use with CAHC2203 and CAHS2203 mounting arms)
Hercules Nozzle Insulators
Part Number Description
P-HA16-10 Nozzle insulator, Hercules; qty. 10
Hercules Ceramic Insulator Tubes
Part Number Description
P-HA18-10 Ceramic insulator tube, Hercules; qty. 10 (for use with CAHC2201 and CAHS2201 mounting arms)
P-HA22-10* Ceramic insulator tube (long), Hercules; qty. 10 (for use with CAHC2203 and CAHS2203 mounting arms)
* For MIG guns manuafactured after May 2024
Components
Necks
Part Number Description
GHA-22L1 Neck, 22 degree, medium length
Cable Assemblies
Part Number Description Part Number Description
C030-HA01 Cable assembly, wire brake, 3.0 ft C070-HA01 Cable assembly, wire brake, 7.0 ft
C035-HA01 Cable assembly, wire brake, 3.5 ft C075-HA01 Cable assembly, wire brake, 7.5 ft
C040-HA01 Cable assembly, wire brake, 4.0 ft C080-HA01 Cable assembly, wire brake, 8.0 ft
C045-HA01 Cable assembly, wire brake, 4.5 ft C085-HA01 Cable assembly, wire brake, 8.5 ft
C050-HA01 Cable assembly, wire brake, 5.0 ft C090-HA01 Cable assembly, wire brake, 9.0 ft
C055-HA01 Cable assembly, wire brake, 5.5 ft C095-HA01 Cable assembly, wire brake, 9.5 ft
C060-HA01 Cable assembly, wire brake, 6.0 ft C100-HA01 Cable assembly, wire brake, 10.0 ft
C065-HA01 Cable assembly, wire brake, 6.5 ft C110-HA01 Cable assembly, wire brake, 11.0 ft
6
Components (Continued)
Coolant Return Hoses (NOTE: Hose length should be 1.5' longer than the cable assembly)
Part Number Description Part Number Description
P-HA09-045 Hose, 4.5 ft; for 3.0 ft cable assembly P-HA09-085 Hose, 8.5 ft; for 7.0 ft cable assembly
P-HA09-050 Hose, 5.0 ft; for 3.5 ft cable assembly P-HA09-090 Hose, 9.0 ft; for 7.5 ft cable assembly
P-HA09-055 Hose, 5.5 ft; for 4.0 ft cable assembly P-HA09-095 Hose, 9.5 ft; for 8.0 ft cable assembly
P-HA09-060 Hose, 6.0 ft; for 4.5 ft cable assembly P-HA09-100 Hose, 10.0 ft; for 8.5 ft cable assembly
P-HA09-065 Hose, 6.5 ft; for 5.0 ft cable assembly P-HA09-105 Hose, 10.5 ft; for 9.0 ft cable assembly
P-HA09-070 Hose, 7.0 ft; for 5.5 ft cable assembly P-HA09-110 Hose, 11.0 ft; for 9.5 ft cable assembly
P-HA09-075 Hose, 7.5 ft; for 6.0 ft cable assembly P-HA09-115 Hose, 11.5 ft; for 10.0 ft cable assembly
P-HA09-080 Hose, 8.0 ft; for 6.5 ft cable assembly P-HA09-125 Hose, 12.5 ft; for 11.0 ft cable assembly
Weld Power Cables (NOTE: Power cable length should be 1.5' longer than the cable assembly)
Part Number Description Part Number Description
P-HA10-045 Power cable, 4.5 ft; for 3.0 ft cable assembly P-HA10-085 Power cable, 8.5 ft; for 7.0 ft cable assembly
P-HA10-050 Power cable, 5.0 ft; for 3.5 ft cable assembly P-HA10-090 Power cable, 9.0 ft; for 7.5 ft cable assembly
P-HA10-055 Power cable, 5.5 ft; for 4.0 ft cable assembly P-HA10-095 Power cable, 9.5 ft; for 8.0 ft cable assembly
P-HA10-060 Power cable, 6.0 ft; for 4.5 ft cable assembly P-HA10-100 Power cable, 10.0 ft; for 8.5 ft cable assembly
P-HA10-065 Power cable, 6.5 ft; for 5.0 ft cable assembly P-HA10-105 Power cable, 10.5 ft; for 9.0 ft cable assembly
P-HA10-070 Power cable, 7.0 ft; for 5.5 ft cable assembly P-HA10-110 Power cable, 11.0 ft; for 9.5 ft cable assembly
P-HA10-075 Power cable, 7.5 ft; for 6.0 ft cable assembly P-HA10-115 Power cable, 11.5 ft; for 10.0 ft cable assembly
P-HA10-080 Power cable, 8.0 ft; for 6.5 ft cable assembly P-HA10-125 Power cable, 12.5 ft; for 11.0 ft cable assembly
Jackets
Part Number Description Part Number Description
P-HA13-030 Jacket; for 3.0 ft cable assembly P-HA13-070 Jacket; for 7.0 ft cable assembly
P-HA13-035 Jacket; for 3.5 ft cable assembly P-HA13-075 Jacket; for 7.5 ft cable assembly
P-HA13-040 Jacket; for 4.0 ft cable assembly P-HA13-080 Jacket; for 8.0 ft cable assembly
P-HA13-045 Jacket; for 4.5 ft cable assembly P-HA13-085 Jacket; for 8.5 ft cable assembly
P-HA13-050 Jacket; for 5.0 ft cable assembly P-HA13-090 Jacket; for 9.0 ft cable assembly
P-HA13-055 Jacket; for 5.5 ft cable assembly P-HA13-095 Jacket; for 9.5 ft cable assembly
P-HA13-060 Jacket; for 6.0 ft cable assembly P-HA13-100 Jacket; for 10.0 ft cable assembly
P-HA13-065 Jacket; for 6.5 ft cable assembly P-HA13-110 Jacket; for 11.0 ft cable assembly
Unicables
Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number Description
P-HA20-030 Unicable, 3.0 ft P-HA20-060 Unicable, 6.0 ft P-HA20-085 Unicable, 8.5 ft
P-HA20-035 Unicable, 3.5 ft P-HA20-065 Unicable, 6.5 ft P-HA20-090 Unicable, 9.0 ft
P-HA20-040 Unicable, 4.0 ft P-HA20-070 Unicable, 7.0 ft P-HA20-095 Unicable, 9.5 ft
P-HA20-045 Unicable, 4.5 ft P-HA20-075 Unicable, 7.5 ft P-HA20-100 Unicable, 10.0 ft
P-HA20-050 Unicable, 5.0 ft P-HA20-080 Unicable, 8.0 ft P-HA20-110 Unicable, 11.0 ft
P-HA20-055 Unicable, 5.5 ft
Front Cooling Module
Part Number Description
P-HA02 Front cooling module, Hercules
P-HA02-8 Front cooling module insulator, Hercules
P-HA02-10-2 Buna-N square o-ring; 2.5mm wide, 18mm O.D., 13mm I.D.; qty.2
P-HA02-12-2 Viton o-ring; 1.5mm wide, 24mm O.D., 21mm I.D.; qty. 2
P-HA02-11-10 #008 Viton o-ring for cooling module and neck fittings; qty. 10
P-HA03-3-2 Viton o-ring; 2mm wide, 36mm O.D., 32mm I.D.; qty. 2
7
Mounting Options
Insulating/Transition Discs

removal will help extend the life
of your robotic MIG guns and
consumables, benefitting both your
bottom line and your production uptime
and throughput.
Visit Tregaskiss.com/robotic-nozzle-cleaning-stations for
ordering information.
TOUGH GARD Anti-Spatter Liquid
This ready-to-use water-soluble, non-toxic product creates a sacrificial surface that reduces spatter adhesion. This prolongs the life of
your consumables and minimizes downtime due to nozzle cleaning which can help reduce your operating and maintenance costs.
Multi-Feed Adapter and Multi-Feed System
TT4-MF-100
TG-103-05-2
Multi-Feed Adapter
for 5-Gallon pail (up to 2 nozzle cleaning stations)
TG-103-05-10 for 5-Gallon pail (up to 10 nozzle cleaning stations)
TG-103-55-10 for 55-Gallon drum (up to 10 nozzle cleaning
stations)
TOUGH GARD Multi-Feed System Hose (sold separately)
TG-103-100 100’ Multi-Feed Hose (UV Rated)
TG-103-200 200’ Multi-Feed Hose (UV Rated)
TOUGH GARD Anti-Spatter Liquid
TG-101-05 5 U.S. Gallon / 18.92 L
TG-101-55 55 U.S. Gallon / 208.3 L
TG-101-01 1 U.S. Gallon / 3.78 L
TG-101-32SP 25.36 fl. oz. / 750 mL (spray bottle)
TG-101-14S 14 fl. oz. / 414 mL
Neck Checking Fixture
The Hercules Neck Checking Fixture allows you to verify and re-master your tool center point (TCP). In the event of a collision, this
fixture can be used to realign the neck.
Neck Checking Fixture